പതിമൂന്നാം കേരള നിയമസഭ - നാലാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്രചിഹ്നമിടാത്ത ചോദ്യം നമ്പർ:227

05/03/2012 - ൽ മറുപടിക്ക്

അന്ധകാരനഴി വടക്കേപ്പാലം

ചോദ്ഗി

മറുപടി

ശ്രീ. എ.എം. ആരിഫ് :

ശ്രീ.കെ. ബാബു (മത്സ്യബന്ധനവും തുറമുഖവും എക്സൈസും വകുപ്പ് മന്ത്രി):

- (എ) തീരദേശമേഖലയിൽ പ്രധാന (എ) മായ അന്ധകാരനഴി വടക്കേ പാലത്തിന്റെ നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവൃത്തികൾ മുടങ്ങുവാൻ കാരണമെന്താണ്;
- അന്ധകാരനഴി വടക്കേപ്പാലത്തിന്റെ നിർമ്മാ ണപ്രവൃത്തികൾ കരാറുകാരന്റെ ഭാഗത്തു നിന്നുള്ള വീഴ്ചമൂലമാണ് മുടങ്ങിയത്.
- (ബി) കോൺട്രാക്ടർ എന്നായിരു (ബി) ന്നു നിർമ്മാണ പ്രവൃത്തിക്ക്

എഗ്രിമെന്റ് വച്ചത് ;

- 18/12/2009 നാണ് കരാറുകാരൻ എഗ്രിമെന്റ് വച്ചിട്ടുള്ളത്.
- (സി) ആകെ എത്ര രൂപയായിരുന്നു (സി) എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് കണക്കാക്കിയത് ; എത്ര രൂപയ്ക്കാണ് ടെണ്ടർ അംഗീകരിച്ചത് ;
- എസ്റ്റിമേറ്റ് തുക 500 ലക്ഷം രൂപയാണ്. ടെണ്ടർ അംഗീകരിച്ച തുക - 513,14,335 രൂപ.

- (ഡി) പ്രസ്തുത പാലത്തിന്റെ (ഡി) നിർമ്മാണത്തിനുള്ള ഭരണാ നുമതിയും സാങ്കേതികാനു മതിയും നൽകിയതിന്റെയും, വർക്ക് ഓർഡർ നൽകിയതി പകർപ്പ് ന്റെയും ലഭൃമാക്കു മോ :
- അന്ധകാരനഴി വടക്കേപ്പാലത്തിന്റെ ഭരണാ നുമതിയുടെയും, സാങ്കേതികാനുമതിയുടെ യും സെലക്ഷൻ നോട്ടീസ് (വർക്ക് ഓർഡർ) പകർപ്പുകൾ അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.
- (ഇ) പാലം നിർമ്മാണം പുനരാ (ഇ) രാഭിക്കുവാൻ എന്തെല്ലാം നടപടികളാണ് സ്വീകരിക്കു വാൻ ഉദ്ദേശിക്കുന്നതെന്ന് വ്യക്തമാക്കുമോ ?
- പാലം നിർമ്മാണം കരാർപ്രകാരം പൂർത്തി യാക്കാത്തത് കരാറുകാരന്റെ ഭാഗത്തു നിന്നും ഉണ്ടായ വീഴ്ച ആയതിനാൽ കരാറു കാരന്റെ നഷ്ടോത്തരവാദിത്വത്തിൽ പ്രവൃത്തി പുന:ക്രമീകരിക്കുന്നതിനുവേണ്ടി 17/10/2011 തീയതിയിലെ ഉത്തരവുപ്രകാരം കരാർ റദ്ദു ചെയ്യുകയും ബാക്കി പ്രവൃത്തി കളുടെ അടങ്കൽതുക തയ്യാറാക്കി പുനർ ദർഘാസ് ക്ഷണിക്കുകയും ചെയ്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.



സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ





006047



COVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Fisheries & Ports Department - Construction of Bridge at Northern side of Andhakaranezhy in Alappuzha distrier - Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders Issued.

FISHERIES & PORTS (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No.343/09/F&PD. Dated, Thirnvananthapuram, 23-6-2009

Read:- 1, GO (Rt) 716/08/F&PD dated 15-12-2008

2. Lr. No. 13017/D3/08/CE dated 22-12-2008 & 29-4-2009 from the Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department

ORDER

As per the GO read above Administrative Sanction was accorded for the construction of bridge at southern side of Anthakaranazhy in Cherthala Taluk under TRP with an estimate remount of Rs.6.35 crores.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department as per the letters read above has forwarded an estimate report amounting to Rs.6.35 erores for the Construction of Fridge at northern side of Andhakaranezhy in Alappuzha District and requested to issue Administrative Sanction for the same with funds during 2009-10.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work "Construction of Bridge at northern side of Andhaltanunashy" in Alappuzha District at an estimated amount of Rs.6. "I crores (Rupees Six crores and thirty live lakha only) during 2009-10.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department will take further action in this regard.

By Order of the Governor, II.Radbakrishnan Additional Secretary to Government

To
The Director of Fisheries. Thirtivananthipuram—
The Director of Fisheries. Thirtivananthipuram
The Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Dept. Thirtivananthipuram
The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Revala. Thirtivananthipuram.

e Pinsance Department (vide UO No.531921 984 984) ated 22-5-2009) Stock File/Office copy. Copy to: The P.S. to Minister, Fisheries & Registration. The P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary, Pisheries. The PA to Additional Secretary, Fisheries Pisheries & Ports (C2) Section (for information and follow up action in this regard in due course) Forwarded/EyOrder Edt No 18017/103/08 CE de 25:5:55

Roph forwards he de 1104/1. 21. Reppesh 5 July 1



TECHNICAL SANCTION SLIP

KERALA STATE HARBOUR ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

02	, Harbour Engineering Circle , Harbour Engineering Division	Alappuzha,
03	Harbour Engineering Sub	Thottappally.
	Division	
	Section	Section No. II, Thottappally.
05	Name of Work	Construction of Bridge at Northern Side of
		Andhakaranazhy in Alappuzha District,
ļ 06	Amount of Estimate	Rs 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred
i I	f	Lakhs only).
07	Reference to Administrative	GO (Rt) No. 343/09/F&PD dated 23/06/09 for
:	'Sanction and Estimate	Rs. 635 Lakhs.
1	Approval	
.08	Register Number and Date of	15/2009-2010/CE dated 02/07/09.
:	Estimate	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
09	Source of Funds	
10	The Division which should	Harbour Engineering Division, Alappuzha.
	Larconic tie violk	o and the control of
. 11	File Number	13017/D3/08/CF

The estimate enclosed as briefly described above is sanctioned as Register Number 15/2009-2010/CE dated 02/07/09

Tο

The Superintending Engineer, Harbour Engineering Central Circle Ernakulani He is directed to tender the work emmediately.

With sanctioned abstract of estimate. data and detailed estimate.

Copy to .

+Fhe Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineering Division. Alappuzha

(BY REGISTERED POST WITH A/D)

No.D1/1671/09/HECC

Office of the Superintending Engineer Harbour Engineering Central Circle Ernakulam, Cochin -18 Dated: 15.12.2009

From

The Superintending Engineer

To

M/s Sheriff & Co., B3-Jawahar Jewel Apartment, Jawahar Nagar, Kadavanthra, Kochi-20.

Sir,

Sub:- Construction of bridge at Northern side of Andhakaranazhy in Alappuzha District- Selection Notice issued- reg.

Ref:1. Your Tender dated 19.8.2009.

- 2.G.O.(Rt)No.343/09/F&PD Dated 23.6.2009.
- 3. Opening price bid of tender dtd 30.11.09

With reference to the above, it is hereby informed that your tender for the work has been accepted at the rate agreed up on by you viz., 5% (five percentage) above estimate rate. You are requested to attend this office on receipt of this letter with required Kerala stamp paper worth Rs.50/- and security mentioned below to execute an agreement and start the work after getting necessary instruction from the Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineering Division, Alappuzha.

Before executing agreement, you should deposit an amount of Rs. 100000/(Rupees one lakh only) as security in the form of treasury savings account
passbook or Kissan Vikas Patra or NSC 8th schedule being pledged in favour
of the Superintending Engineer, Harbour Engineering Central Circle,
Ernakulam for the due fulfillment of contract.

In addition to the above Security, you should furnish an unconditional Bank guarantee of Rs. 5131433/-(Rupecs Fifty One lakks thirty one thousand four hundred and thirty three only) from a scheduled/Nationalised Bank with a period of not less than 10 months from the date of executing agreement in favour of the Superintending Engineer, Harbour Engineering Central Circle, Ernakulam for the due fulfillment of contract.

(6)



- 2. Any failure in this direction would result in the forfeiture of your earnest money deposit and cancellation of the proposed contract. You will also be liable to pay government the entire loss that may be caused by the retender or rearrangement of the work as provided in clause No.13 of the notice inviting tenders and all such losses shall be recovered from you under the provisions of Revenue Recovery Acts or otherwise.
 - a) The time allowed for executing agreement without fine would be 20 days from the date of registration of communications (selection notice) in the Post Office.
 - b) Further time of 10 days will be allowed to execute agreement by realizing a fine of 1% of the PAC subject to a minimum of Rs. 500/- and a maximum of Rs.15,000/-
 - c) Tenders will be rejected if agreement is not executed within 30 days and the work will be rearranged as per rules
- 3. It must be understood that on no account the rate once fixed will be increased.
- 4. The work should be completed in all respects within eight months.
- 5. All the terms and conditions of the tender shall be binding on you.
- 6. The date of commencement of the work will be counted from the 10th day of executing agreement or from the date of handing over the site, whichever is earlier.
- 7. Among the conditions put forwarded by you along with the tender or afterwards will not be applicable to this order.

Yours faithfully,

Superintending Engineer

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, HED, Thiruvananthapuram For favour of information (with covering letter)
Copy to Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineering Division, Alappuzha.
Copy to Asst. Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineering Sub Division, Thottappally.
Copy to the agreement

marsh Bosson